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ConuwaioB aigned Vy tfce Lord Lieutenant of the
County of Hertford.

3d Hertfordshire Rifle Volunteers.
William Alexander Russell, M.D., to be Honorary

Assistant-Surgeon. Dated 31st January 1862.

Queen's Royal Antrim RifLa Regiment of
Militia.

Arthur O'Hara, gent, to be Lieutenant, vice
Mahoney, resigned. Commission dated 21st
January 1862.

Thomas Hutehinson, gent to be Lieutenant, rice
Hill, resigned, Commission dated 21st January
1862.

Arthur Lyons, gent, to be Lieutenant, rice Cup-
page, appointed to the Line. Commission dated
21st January 1862.

GEO. A. H. CHICHESTEB,
Clerk of the Peace, County of Antrim.

CROWN-OFFICE, February 3, 1862.
Days and Placea appointed for holding the Spring

Assizes, 1862.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
The RigLt Honourable the Lord Chief - Justice,

Sir A. E. COCKBUBN, Baronet,
and

Mr Justice WILLIAMS.
Rutlandshire,—Friday, February 28, at Oakham.
Northamptonshire,—Saturday, March 1, at North*

ampton.
Leicestershire,—Wednesday, March 5, at the Castle

of Leicester.
Borough of Leicester,—same day, at the Borough

of Leicester.
Nottinghamshire,—Saturday,March 8, at Notting-

ham.
Town of Nottingham,—same day, at the Town of

Nottingham.
Lincolnshire,—Thursday, March 13, at the Castle

of Lincoln.
City of Lincoln,—same day, at the City of

Lincoln.
Derbyshire,—Tuesday, March 18, at Derby.
Warwickshire,—Saturday, March 22, at Waarwick.

HOME CIRCUIT.

The Bight Honourable the Lord Chief-Justice,
Sir William ERIE, and
Mr Justice WIGHTMAN.

Hertford,—Tuesday, March 4, at Hertford.
Essex,—Monday, March 10, at Chelmsford.
Kent,—Monday, March 17, at Maidstone.
Sussex,—Monday, March 24, at Lewes.
Surrey,—Monday, March 31, at Kingston-upon-

Thames.
NORFOLK CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable the Lord Chief Baron,
Sir Frederick POLLOCK, and

Mr Baron MARTIN.
Buckinghamshire,—Thursday, March 6, at Aylea-

bnry.
Bedfordshire,—Monday, March 10, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire, — Wednesday, March 12, at

Huntingdon.
Cambridgeshire,—Friday, March 14, at the County

Courts.
Suffolk,—Tuesday, March 18, at Bury St

Edmund*.

Norfolk,—Saturday, March 22, at the Castle tl
Norwich.

City of Norwich, and Gouty of the HUM City,—
the same day, at the Guildhall of the oaae
City.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr Justice CEOMPTON, and

Mr Baron CHANNELS.
Berkshire,—Wednesday, February 26, at Reading.
Oxfordshire,—Saturday, March 1, at Oxford.
Worcestershire,—Wednesday, March 5, at Wor-

cester.
City of Worcester,—sama day, at the City of

Worcester.
Staffordshire,—Monday, March 10, at Stafford.
Shropshire,—Wednesday, March 19, at Shrews-

bury.
Herefordshire,—Monday, March 24, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire,—Thursday, March 27, at Mon-

mouth.
Gloucestershire,—Monday, March 31, at Gloucester.
City of Gloucester, ̂ -same day, at the City of

Gloucester.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr Justice WILLES, and

Mr Justice MELLOB.
North Lancashire,—Saturday, February 15, <U

Lancaster.
Westmoreland,—Wednesday, February 19, ajt

Appleby.
Cumberland,—Friday, February 21, at Carlisle.
Northumberland,—Tuesday, February 25, at the

Castle of Newcastle-upon-Tyne.
Town of Newcastle-upon-Tyne,—same day, at the

Guildhall of the said Town.
Durham,—Saturday, March 1, at Durham.
Yorkshire,—Thursday, March 6, at the Castle of

York.
City of York,—same day, at the Guildhall of the

said City.
Soutb Lancashire,—Thursday, March 20, at Liver-

pool.
WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr Justice BYLES, and
Mr Justice BLACKBUHN.

Southampton,—Thursday, February 27, at the
Castle of Winchester.

Dorsetshire,—Wednesday, March 5, at Dorchester.
Devonshire,—Saturday, March 8, at the Castle of

Exeter.
County of the City of Exeter,—the same day, at

the Guildhall of the said City.
Cornwall,—Saturday, March 15, at Bodmin.
Somerset,—Thursday, March 20, at Taunton,
Wiltshire,—Wednesday, March 26, at Devizes.
County of the City of Bristol,—Saturday, March 29,

at the Guildhall of the said City.

CIRCUIT of the PRINCIPALITY of WALES
and COUNTY PALATINE of CHESTER

Mr Justice KEATING, and
Jlr Baron WILDB.

SOUTH WALES.
Pembrokeshire,—Tuesday, February 25, at Harer-

fordwest.
Town and County of HaTerfordwest,—same day, at

the Town of HaTerfordwest,
Cardiganshire,—Monday, March 3, at Cardigan.
Carmarthenshire,—Thursday, March 6, at Carmar-

then.
County of tbe Borowgh of Carmarthen,—the i

day, at the Bwrottgh of Carmarthen.


